
TIMETABLE BY DAY

Copernicus Cup 2023

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

23-02-08 Time Discipline Round Information

17:10 Opening Ceromony

17:20 60 m Hurdles Women/pł kobiet Heat 1 3Q  2q

High Jump Men/Skok wzwyż mężczyzn17:20

17:20 60 m Hurdles Women/pł kobiet Heat 2 3Q  2q

17:35 60 m Hurdles Men/pł /mężczyzn Heat 1 3Q  2q

17:35 60 m Hurdles Men/pł /mężczyzn Heat 2 3Q  2q

17:47 60 m Women/kobiet Heat 1 3Q  2q

17:47 60 m Women/kobiet Heat 2 3Q  2q

18:05 1500 m Men/mężczyzn Heat 1  

Pole Vault Men/Skok o tyczce mężczyzn18:15

18:20 400 m Women/kobiet Heat 1  

18:27 400 m Men/mężczyzn Heat 1  

Long Jump Men/Skok w dal M18:27

18:35 1 Mile W/Mila K Heat 1  

18:50 3000 m Women/kobiet Heat 1  

60 m Hurdles Women/pł kobiet19:05 Final 

60 m Hurdles Men/pł /mężczyzn19:20 Final 

19:30 800 m Women/kobiet Heat 1  

19:40 800 m Men/mężczyzn Heat 1  

60 m Women/kobiet19:50 Final 
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

60 m Hurdles Women/pł kobiet

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

KALLUR Susanna SWE Karlsruhe (GER) 08-02-10WORLD RECORD 7.68
KALLUR Susanna SWE Karlsruhe (GER) 08-02-10EUROPEAN RECORD 7.68

BIELCZYK Zofia Polonia Warszawa Sindelfingen (GER) 80-03-01POLISH RECORD 7.77
 Istanbul (TUR) 23-03-02Min. EICH 8.03

CLEMONS Christina USA Toruń (POL) 21-02-17MEETING RECORD 7.81
SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia POL Łódź 23-02-04WORLD LEAD 7.78

Heat 1/2 Start: 23-02-08   17:19:07

1 89 SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia 01-04-20 7.915 Q    POLAND 0.166

2 57 VISSER Nadine 95-02-09 8.004 Q    NETHERLANDS 0.174

3 43 LAVIN Sarah 94-05-28 8.126 Q    IRELAND 0.191

4 66 NAGIĘĆ Weronika 02-06-27 8.137 q    POLAND 0.178

5 61 ROOTH Andrea 02-03-06 8.183 q    NORWAY 0.191

6 97 MAJEWSKA Marika 02-05-05 8.342     POLAND 0.208

Heat 2/2 Start: 23-02-08   17:28:24

1 47 ANDERSON Britany 01-01-03 7.865 Q    JAMAICA 0.164

2 29 HURSKE Reetta 95-05-15 7.893 Q    FINLAND 0.157

3 118 KAMBUNDJI Ditaji 02-05-20 8.017 Q SB   SWITZERLAND 0.173

4 56 SEDNEY Zoe 01-12-15 8.214     NETHERLANDS 0.200

5 104 KOŁECZEK Karolina 93-01-15 8.308     POLAND 0.181

6 86 WOJTUNIK Klaudia 99-05-15 8.302     POLAND 0.233

7 79 SUŁEK Adrianna 99-04-03 8.416     POLAND 0.224

Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat 2 ANDERSON Britany 01-01-03 JAMAICA 7.861 Q    

2 Heat 2 HURSKE Reetta 95-05-15 FINLAND 7.892 Q    

3 Heat 1 SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia 01-04-20 POLAND 7.911 Q    

4 Heat 1 VISSER Nadine 95-02-09 NETHERLANDS 8.002 Q    

5 Heat 2 KAMBUNDJI Ditaji 02-05-20 SWITZERLAND 8.013 Q SB   

6 Heat 1 LAVIN Sarah 94-05-28 IRELAND 8.123 Q    

7 Heat 1 NAGIĘĆ Weronika 02-06-27 POLAND 8.134 q    

8 Heat 1 ROOTH Andrea 02-03-06 NORWAY 8.185 q    

9 Heat 2 SEDNEY Zoe 01-12-15 NETHERLANDS 8.214     

10 Heat 2 KOŁECZEK Karolina 93-01-15 POLAND 8.30(292)5     

11 Heat 2 WOJTUNIK Klaudia 99-05-15 POLAND 8.30(299)6     

12 Heat 1 MAJEWSKA Marika 02-05-05 POLAND 8.346     

13 Heat 2 SUŁEK Adrianna 99-04-03 POLAND 8.417     

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by time
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 23-02-08 17:32:58



OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

60 m Hurdles Men/pł /mężczyzn

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

HOLLOWAY Grant USA Beograd (SRB) 22-03-20WORLD RECORD 7.29
HOLLOWAY Grant USA Madrid (ESP) 21-02-24WORLD RECORD 7.29

JACKSON Colin GBR Sindelfingen (GER) 94-03-06EUROPEAN RECORD 7.30
CZYKIER Damian KS Podlasie Białystok Toruń (POL) 22-02-22POLISH RECORD 7.48

 Istanbul (TUR) 23-03-02Min. EICH 7.64
HOLLOWAY Grant USA Toruń (POL) 21-02-17MEETING RECORD 7.38

HOLLOWAY Grant USA Boston 23-02-04WORLD LEAD 7.38

Heat 1/2 Start: 23-02-08   17:36:01

1 128 ROBERTS Daniel 97-11-13 7.544 Q    USA 0.253

2 6 IRIBARNE Roger V. 96-01-02 7.545 Q =PB   CUBA 0.198

3 81 SZYMAŃSKI Jakub 02-07-22 7.596 Q    POLAND 0.176

4 8 TRAJKOVIC Milan 92-03-17 7.697 q    CYPRUS 0.209

5 36 KING David 94-06-13 7.813     GREAT BRITAIN 0.241

88 ŻEBROWSKI Dawid 97-01-08 DNS2     POLAND

Heat 2/2 Start: 23-02-08   17:42:24

1 10 SVOBODA Petr 84-10-10 7.614 Q    CZECH REPUBLIC 0.170

2 30 BASCOU Dimitri 87-07-20 7.686 Q    FRANCE 0.162

3 14 LLOPIS Enrique 00-10-15 7.695 Q    SPAIN 0.190

4 102 KILJAN Krzysztof 99-12-30 7.723 q    POLAND 0.215

5 94 CZYKIER Damian 92-08-10 7.767     POLAND 0.158

Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat 1 ROBERTS Daniel 97-11-13 USA 7.54(539)1 Q    

2 Heat 1 IRIBARNE Roger V. 96-01-02 CUBA 7.54(540)2 Q =PB   

3 Heat 1 SZYMAŃSKI Jakub 02-07-22 POLAND 7.593 Q    

4 Heat 2 SVOBODA Petr 84-10-10 CZECH REPUBLIC 7.611 Q    

5 Heat 2 BASCOU Dimitri 87-07-20 FRANCE 7.682 Q    

6 Heat 2 LLOPIS Enrique 00-10-15 SPAIN 7.69(684)3 Q    

7 Heat 1 TRAJKOVIC Milan 92-03-17 CYPRUS 7.69(690)4 q    

8 Heat 2 KILJAN Krzysztof 99-12-30 POLAND 7.724 q    

9 Heat 2 CZYKIER Damian 92-08-10 POLAND 7.765     

10 Heat 1 KING David 94-06-13 GREAT BRITAIN 7.815     

Heat 1 ŻEBROWSKI Dawid 97-01-08 POLAND DNSDNS     

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by time DNS -Did Not Start

Page 1 z 1

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 23-02-08 17:46:56



OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

60 m Women/kobiet

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 95-02-09WORLD RECORD 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 93-02-11WORLD RECORD 6.92

PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 95-02-09EUROPEAN RECORD 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 93-02-11EUROPEAN RECORD 6.92

SWOBODA Ewa AZS-AWF Katowice Toruń (POL) 22-03-05POLISH RECORD 6.99
 Istanbul (TUR) 23-03-02Min. EICH 7.24

SWOBODA Ewa POL Toruń (POL) 22-02-22MEETING RECORD 7.03
HOBBS Aleia USA  Fayetteville 23-01-28WORLD LEAD 6.98

Heat 1/2 Start: 23-02-08   17:49:10

1 80 SWOBODA Ewa 97-07-26 7.175 Q    POLAND 0.197

1 126 WHITE Kayla 96-09-24 7.174 Q SB   USA 0.151

3 83 TSIMANOUSKAYA Krystsina 96-11-19 7.323 Q    YCPOLAND 0.194

4 44 VAISMAN Diana 98-07-23 7.408     ISRAEL 0.182

5 92 CIBA Kamila 95-03-29 7.417     POLAND 0.138

6 69 PALUCH Paulina 98-12-03 7.436     POLAND 0.168

7 98 FERENZ Katarzyna 01-09-18 7.662     POLAND 0.182

Heat 2/2 Start: 23-02-08   17:54:05

1 35 NEITA Daryll 96-08-29 7.204 Q    GREAT BRITAIN 0.181

2 116 KAMBUNDJI Mujinga 92-06-17 7.215 Q    SWITZERLAND 0.174

3 117 FREY Geraldine 97-06-19 7.256 Q    SWITZERLAND 0.142

4 16 PEREZ Maria Isabel 93-03-01 7.297 q    SPAIN 0.190

5 107 KOTWIŁA Martyna 99-01-13 7.312 q SB   POLAND 0.178

6 65 STEFANOWICZ Magdalena 00-09-21 7.333     POLAND 0.172

7 78 POPOWICZ-DRAPAŁA Marika 88-04-28 7.411  SB   POLAND 0.144

8 67 NIEMCZYK Magdalena 03-03-25 7.448     POLAND 0.166
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat 1 SWOBODA Ewa 97-07-26 POLAND 7.17(162)1 Q    

1 Heat 1 WHITE Kayla 96-09-24 USA 7.17(162)1 Q SB   

3 Heat 2 NEITA Daryll 96-08-29 GREAT BRITAIN 7.201 Q    

4 Heat 2 KAMBUNDJI Mujinga 92-06-17 SWITZERLAND 7.212 Q    

5 Heat 2 FREY Geraldine 97-06-19 SWITZERLAND 7.253 Q    

6 Heat 2 PEREZ Maria Isabel 93-03-01 SPAIN 7.294 q    

7 Heat 2 KOTWIŁA Martyna 99-01-13 POLAND 7.315 q SB   

8 Heat 1 TSIMANOUSKAYA Krystsina 96-11-19 POLAND 7.323 Q    YC

9 Heat 2 STEFANOWICZ Magdalena 00-09-21 POLAND 7.336     

10 Heat 1 VAISMAN Diana 98-07-23 ISRAEL 7.404     

11 Heat 2 POPOWICZ-DRAPAŁA Marika 88-04-28 POLAND 7.41(404)7  SB   

12 Heat 1 CIBA Kamila 95-03-29 POLAND 7.41(408)5     

13 Heat 1 PALUCH Paulina 98-12-03 POLAND 7.436     

14 Heat 2 NIEMCZYK Magdalena 03-03-25 POLAND 7.448     

15 Heat 1 FERENZ Katarzyna 01-09-18 POLAND 7.667     

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by time  SB -Season Best
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

1500 m Men/mężczyzn

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

INGEBRIGTSEN Jakob NOR Liévin (FRA) 22-02-17WORLD RECORD 3:30.60
INGEBRIGTSEN Jakob NOR Liévin (FRA) 22-02-17EUROPEAN RECORD 3:30.60

LEWANDOWSKI Marcin AZS UMCS Lublin Toruń (POL) 21-02-17POLISH RECORD 3:35.71
 Istanbul (TUR) 23-03-02Min. EICH 3:37.40

BAREGA Salemon ETH Toruń (POL) 21-02-17MEETING RECORD 3:32.97
KATIR Mohamed ESP Val-de-Reuil 23-01-27WORLD LEAD 3:35.48

Heat 1/1 Start: 23-02-08   18:03:42

1 31 HABZ Azeddine 93-07-19 3:35.5910  PB   FRANCE

2 33 MILLS George 99-05-12 3:35.9214     GREAT BRITAIN

3 17 GOMEZ Jesus 91-04-24 3:36.3311  SB   SPAIN

4 95 ROZMYS Michał 95-03-13 3:36.5413     POLAND

5 22 ZELEKE Samuel 99-03-09 3:38.5712     ETHIOPIA

6 12 SASINEK Filip 96-01-08 3:38.745  SB   CZECH REPUBLIC

7 115 ELMER Tom 97-04-01 3:39.178  PB   SWITZERLAND

8 68 OSTROWSKI Filip 01-07-12 3:40.529     POLAND

9 71 RAK Filip 03-02-03 3:40.906  PB   POLAND

10 101 GROBERSKI Michał 00-06-10 3:42.601  PB   POLAND

11 3 VERHEYDEN Ruben 00-12-22 3:43.154     BELGIUM

12 87 WYDERKA Maciej 02-07-29 3:44.357     POLAND

13 108 KOWALCZYK Andrzej 98-11-30 3:47.153     POLAND

52 FOPPEN Mike 96-11-29 DNF2     NETHERLANDS

93 CZERWIŃSKI Adam 88-10-02 DNF15     POLAND

400m 93 56.81 (56.81)

Międzyczasy

800m 93 1:55.24 (58.43)

1200m 31 2:54.52 (59.29)

CZERWIŃSKI Adam

CZERWIŃSKI Adam

HABZ Azeddine

  NOTE

 SB -Season BestDNF -Did Not Finish  PB -Personal Best
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

400 m Women/kobiet

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

KRATOCHVÍLOVÁ JarmilaTCH Milan (ITA) 82-03-07WORLD RECORD 49.59
KRATOCHVÍLOVÁ JarmilaTCH Milan (ITA) 82-03-07EUROPEAN RECORD 49.59

ŚWIĘTY-ERSETIC Justyna AZS-AWF Katowice Toruń (POL) 22-03-06POLISH RECORD 51.04
 Istanbul (TUR) 23-03-02Min. EICH 52.20

BOL Femke NED Toruń (POL) 22-02-22MEETING RECORD 50.64
ADELEKE Rhasidat IRL Albuquerque 23-02-04WORLD LEAD 50.45

Heat 1/1 Start: 23-02-08   18:20:12

1 53 KLAVER Lieke 98-08-20 51.146     NETHERLANDS 0.214

2 9 VONDROVA Lada 99-09-06 51.915     CZECH REPUBLIC 0.193

3 125 TKACHUK Viktoriya 94-11-08 52.524     UKRAINE 0.262

4 99 GACKA Kinga 01-10-25 53.093  SB   POLAND 0.163

200m 53 24.08 (24.08)

Międzyczasy

KLAVER Lieke

  NOTE

 SB -Season Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

400 m Men/mężczyzn

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

CLEMENT Kerron USA Fayetteville (USA) 05-03-12WORLD RECORD 44.57
WARHOLM Karsten NOR Glasgow (GBR) 19-03-02EUROPEAN RECORD 45.05

SCHÖNLEBE Thomas GDR Sindelfingen (GER) 88-02-05EUROPEAN RECORD 45.05
PLAWGO Marek Warszawianka Warszawa Vienna (AUT) 03-03-03POLISH RECORD 45.39

 Istanbul (TUR) 23-03-02Min. EICH 46.35
TAPLIN Bralon GRN Toruń (POL) 17-02-10MEETING RECORD 45.59

BAILEY Chris USA  Fayetteville 23-01-28WORLD LEAD 45.09

Heat 1/1 Start: 23-02-08   18:27:45

1 120 BENGTSTROM Carl 00-01-13 46.155  SB   SWEDEN 0.199

2 13 VEDEL Benjamin Lobo 97-09-23 46.506     DENMARK 0.219

3 32 HAYDOCK-WILSON Alex 99-07-28 46.704     GREAT BRITAIN 0.165

4 96 DUSZYŃSKI Kajetan 95-05-12 46.702  PB   POLAND 0.146

5 59 BONEVACIA Liemarvin 89-04-05 46.721  SB   NETHERLANDS 0.171

6 15 HUSILLOS Oscar 93-07-18 46.983     SPAIN 0.156

200m 120 21.33 (21.33)

Międzyczasy

BENGTSTROM Carl

  NOTE

 PB -Personal Best SB -Season Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

1 Mile W/Mila K

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

DIBABA Genzebe ETH Stockholm (SWE) 16-02-17WORLD RECORD 4:13.31
MELINTE Doina ROU East Rutherford (US 90-02-09EUROPEAN RECORD 4:17.14

CHOJECKA Lidia WLKS Siedlce Stuttgart (GER) 00-02-06POLISH RECORD 4:24.44
MACLEAN Heather USA Boston 23-02-04WORLD LEAD 4:23.42

Heat 1/1 Start: 23-02-08   18:35:33

1 28 TSEGAY Gudaf 97-06-23 4:16.167 WL PBETHIOPIA

2 112 LIZAKOWSKA Weronika 98-11-02 4:29.062     POLAND

3 48 TRACEY Adelle 93-05-27 4:30.174     JAMAICA

4 51 DAMINK Marissa 95-10-24 4:31.853     NETHERLANDS

5 70 PŁOCIŃSKA Aleksandra 99-10-05 4:32.231  PB   POLAND

6 11 MAKI Kristiina 91-09-22 4:32.306     CZECH REPUBLIC

7 76 MEGGER Eliza 99-08-29 4:33.725     POLAND

27 BERHE Saron 00-05-29 DNF8     ETHIOPIA

400m 27 1:01.1 (1:01.1)

800m 28 2:07.21 (1:05.9)

1200m 28 3:11.26 (1:04.1)

1500m 28 3:59.48

BERHE Saron

TSEGAY Gudaf

TSEGAY Gudaf

TSEGAY Gudaf

  NOTE

 PB -Personal BestDNF -Did Not Finish
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

1500 m Women/kobiet (split times)

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

TSEGAY Gudaf ETH Liévin (FRA) 21-02-09WORLD RECORD 3:53.09
AREGAWI Abeba SWE Stockholm (SWE) 14-02-06EUROPEAN RECORD 3:57.91

CHOJECKA Lidia Pogoń Siedlce Birmigham (GBR) 03-02-21POLISH RECORD 4:03.58
 Istanbul (TUR) 23-03-02Min. EICH 4:09.00

TSEGAY Gudaf ETH Toruń (POL) 22-02-22MEETING RECORD 3:54.77

Heat 1/1 Start: 23-02-08   18:35:33

1 28 TSEGAY Gudaf 97-06-23 3:59.487 ETHIOPIA

2 112 LIZAKOWSKA Weronika 98-11-02 4:12.022 POLAND

3 48 TRACEY Adelle 93-05-27 4:12.404 JAMAICA

4 11 MAKI Kristiina 91-09-22 4:13.196     CZECH REPUBLIC

5 76 MEGGER Eliza 99-08-29 4:13.455 POLAND

6 70 PŁOCIŃSKA Aleksandra 99-10-05 4:13.521 POLAND

7 51 DAMINK Marissa 95-10-24 4:13.773 NETHERLANDS

27 BERHE Saron 00-05-29 DNF8     ETHIOPIA

  NOTE

DNF -Did Not Finish
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

High Jump Men/Skok wzwyż mężczyzn
SOTOMAYOR Javier CUB Budapest (HUN) 89-03-04WORLD RECORD 2.43

THRÄNHARDT Carlo FRG Berlin (GER) 88-02-26EUROPEAN RECORD 2.42
PARTYKA Artur Skra Warszawa Spała (POL) 00-02-18POLISH RECORD 2.37

PARTYKA Artur ŁKS Łódź Balingen (GER) 95-02-11POLISH RECORD 2.37
PARTYKA Artur ŁKS Łódź Seville (ESP) 91-03-10POLISH RECORD 2.37

PARTYKA Artur ŁKS Łódź Sulingen (GER) 91-02-03POLISH RECORD 2.37
 Istanbul (TUR) 23-03-02Min. EICH 2.30

PROTSENKO Maksim UKR Toruń (POL) 21-02-17MEETING RECORD 2.34
NEDASEKAU Maksim BLR Toruń (POL) 21-02-17MEETING RECORD 2.34

TAMBERI Gianmarco ITA Toruń (POL) 21-02-17MEETING RECORD 2.34
LYSENKO Danil ANA Moscow 23-01-29WORLD LEAD 2.38

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Start:  23-02-08  17:20:00

End: 23-02-08  18:42:00

1 62 KERR Hamish 96-08-17 2.27     NEW ZEALAND

2 39 POTYE Tobias 95-03-16 2.27  PB   GERMANY

3 113 KOBIELSKI Norbert 97-01-28 2.24  SB   POLAND

4 40 PRZYBYLKO Mateusz 92-03-09 2.21  SB   GERMANY

5 105 KOŁODZIEJSKI Mateusz 02-06-22 2.21  SB   POLAND

6 1 STARC Brandon 93-11-24 2.15     AUSTRALIA

7 74 SIDYA Cezar 04-04-24 2.05     POLAND

2.05 2.10 2.15 2.18 2.21 2.24 2.27 2.30

- - o - o - o xxxKERR Hamish

- o xo xo o o o xxxPOTYE Tobias

- - o - o xo xxxKOBIELSKI Norbert

- o o o xo xxxPRZYBYLKO Mateusz

o o xxo o xxo xxxKOŁODZIEJSKI Mateusz

- xo o - xxxSTARC Brandon

o xxxSIDYA Cezar

  NOTE

 PB -Personal Best SB -Season Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

3000 m Women/kobiet

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

DIBABA Genzebe ETH Stockholm (SWE) 14-02-06WORLD RECORD 8:16.60
MUIR Laura GBR Karlsruhe (GER) 17-02-04EUROPEAN RECORD 8:26.41

CHOJECKA Lidia Warszawianka Stuttgart (GER) 07-02-03POLISH RECORD 8:38.21
 Istanbul (TUR) 23-03-02Min. EICH 8:48.00

HAILU Lemlem ETH Toruń (POL) 21-02-17MEETING RECORD 8:31.24
WELTEJI Diribe ETH Val-de-Reull 23-02-04WORLD LEAD 8:33.44

Heat 1/1 Start: 23-02-08   18:51:00

1 25 HAILU Freweyni 01-02-12 8:46.921     ETHIOPIA

2 21 TAYE Ejgayehu 00-02-10 8:47.8110     ETHIOPIA

3 24 HAILU Lemlem 01-05-25 8:49.109     ETHIOPIA

4 26 GETACHEW Werkwuha 95-12-07 8:51.558     ETHIOPIA

5 55 KOSTER Maureen 92-07-03 8:51.627     NETHERLANDS

6 100 GALANT Martyna 95-01-26 8:53.432     POLAND

7 124 NANYONDO Winnie 93-08-23 8:55.234     UGANDA

8 20 MARQUES Agueda 99-03-19 8:58.025     SPAIN

9 106 KONIECZEK Alicja 94-11-02 9:00.686     POLAND

10 82 TOPKA Beata 99-01-20 9:03.513  PB   POLAND

11 23 TSIHAY Haile Gebru 02-01-20 9:32.5311     ETHIOPIA

1000m 23 3:06.29 (3:06.29)

Międzyczasy

2000m 25 6:05.56 (2:59.27)

TSIHAY Haile Gebru

HAILU Freweyni

  NOTE

 PB -Personal Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

60 m Hurdles Women/pł kobiet

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

KALLUR Susanna SWE Karlsruhe (GER) 08-02-10WORLD RECORD 7.68
KALLUR Susanna SWE Karlsruhe (GER) 08-02-10EUROPEAN RECORD 7.68

BIELCZYK Zofia Polonia Warszawa Sindelfingen (GER) 80-03-01POLISH RECORD 7.77
 Istanbul (TUR) 23-03-02Min. EICH 8.03

CLEMONS Christina USA Toruń (POL) 21-02-17MEETING RECORD 7.81
SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia POL Łódź 23-02-04WORLD LEAD 7.78

Final Start: 23-02-08   19:05:11

1 89 SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia 01-04-20 7.794 MRPOLAND 0.112

2 29 HURSKE Reetta 95-05-15 7.813  PB   FINLAND 0.158

3 47 ANDERSON Britany 01-01-03 7.835  SB   JAMAICA 0.169

4 57 VISSER Nadine 95-02-09 7.856  SB   NETHERLANDS 0.201

5 118 KAMBUNDJI Ditaji 02-05-20 7.947  SB   SWITZERLAND 0.154

6 43 LAVIN Sarah 94-05-28 8.078     IRELAND 0.179

7 66 NAGIĘĆ Weronika 02-06-27 8.161     POLAND 0.178

8 61 ROOTH Andrea 02-03-06 8.432     NORWAY 0.312

  NOTE

 PB -Personal Best SB -Season Best
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ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

Start List

60 m Hurdles Men/pł /mężczyzn
WORLD RECORD 7.29 HOLLOWAY Grant USA Beograd (SRB) 22-03-20
WORLD RECORD 7.29 HOLLOWAY Grant USA Madrid (ESP) 21-02-24
EUROPEAN RECORD 7.30 JACKSON Colin GBR Sindelfingen (GER) 94-03-06
POLISH RECORD 7.48 CZYKIER Damian KS Podlasie Białystok Toruń (POL) 22-02-22
Min. EICH 7.64  Istanbul (TUR) 23-03-02
MEETING RECORD 7.38 HOLLOWAY Grant USA Toruń (POL) 21-02-17
WORLD LEAD 7.38 HOLLOWAY Grant USA Boston 23-02-04

L/O Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country PB 2023

19:2023-02-08Final
1 8 TRAJKOVIC Milan 92-03-17 CYPRUS  7.51/18 7.60

60m Hurdles European Indoor Champion 2019, 110m Hurdles 7th at Olympic Games 2016

2 102 KILJAN Krzysztof 99-12-30 POLAND  7.62/23 7.62

3 30 BASCOU Dimitri 87-07-20 FRANCE  7.41/16 7.63

110m Hurdles Olympic Bronze Medallist 2016, 60m Hurdles World Indoor Bronze Medallist 2016, 110m Hurdles European Champion 2016

60m Hurdles European Indoor Silver Medallist 2015, 110m Hurdles 5th at World Championships 2015

4 128 ROBERTS Daniel 97-11-13 USA  7.41/19 7.46

5 10 SVOBODA Petr 84-10-10 CZECH REPUBLIC  7.44/10 7.56

60m Hurdles European Indoor Champion 2011, 2 European Indoor Bronzes 60H 2009, 2017, 60m Hurdles 4th at World Indoor Championships 2010

6 6 IRIBARNE Roger V. 96-01-02 CUBA  7.54/23 7.54

60m Hurdles 7th at World Indoor Championships 2018

7 14 LLOPIS Enrique 00-10-15 SPAIN  7.55/23 7.55

110m Hurdles European U23 Championships Bronze Medallist 2021

8 81 SZYMAŃSKI Jakub 02-07-22 POLAND  7.57/23 7.57

  TOP 10- POLSKA / POLAND (23-02-08)

SZYMAŃSKI Jakub SKLA Sopot1  7.57 23-01-27 Karlsruhe (GER)

KILJAN Krzysztof KS AZS AWF Warszawa2  7.62 23-02-04 Łódź

CZYKIER Damian KS Podlasie Białystok3  7.67 23-02-04 Łódź

KAMIONEK Patryk UKS LA Basket Warszawa4  7.88 23-02-04 Łódź

MICHNIEWSKI Olgierd RLTL Optima Radom5  7.94 23-01-28 Spała

HORBOWICZ Rafał KS Warszawianka W-wa6  8.08 23-02-04 Warszawa

BUJAK Jakub AZS KU Politechniki Opols7  8.11 23-01-14 Toruń

SINIŁO Krystian KS Podlasie Białystok8  8.11 23-01-22 Białystok

JANKOWSKI Oliwer KS AZS AWF Kraków9  8.21 23-02-04 Toruń

CHOCHOROWSKI Jacek AZS KU Politechniki Opols10  8.21 23-02-04 Łódź

SEASON TOP LIST

Grant HOLLOWAY USA1 7.38 04 FE Boston, MA (US

Daniel ROBERTS USA2 7.46 04 FE Boston, MA (US

Jason JOSEPH SUI3 7.51 04 FE Magglingen (SU

Freddie CRITTENDEN USA4 7.53 21 JA Iowa City, IA (U

Michael DICKSON USA5 7.53 21 JA Iowa City, IA (U

Roger IRIBARNE CUB6 7.54 02 FE Ostrava (CZE)

Enrique LLOPIS ESP7 7.55 25 JA Valencia (ESP)

Petr SVOBODA CZE8 7.56 02 FE Ostrava (CZE)

Asier MARTÍNEZ ESP9 7.57 27 JA Karlsruhe (GER)

Just KWAOU-MATHEY FRA10 7.57 27 JA Karlsruhe (GER)

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

PB-Personal best, SB-Season Best, WR-World Record, ER-European R., NR-National R.

Print: 23-02-08 19:09:17



OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

60 m Hurdles Men/pł /mężczyzn

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

HOLLOWAY Grant USA Beograd (SRB) 22-03-20WORLD RECORD 7.29
HOLLOWAY Grant USA Madrid (ESP) 21-02-24WORLD RECORD 7.29

JACKSON Colin GBR Sindelfingen (GER) 94-03-06EUROPEAN RECORD 7.30
CZYKIER Damian KS Podlasie Białystok Toruń (POL) 22-02-22POLISH RECORD 7.48

 Istanbul (TUR) 23-03-02Min. EICH 7.64
HOLLOWAY Grant USA Toruń (POL) 21-02-17MEETING RECORD 7.38

HOLLOWAY Grant USA Boston 23-02-04WORLD LEAD 7.38

Final Start: 23-02-08   19:20:19

1 128 ROBERTS Daniel 97-11-13 7.464  =SB   USA 0.177

2 6 IRIBARNE Roger V. 96-01-02 7.496  PB   CUBA 0.201

3 81 SZYMAŃSKI Jakub 02-07-22 7.588     POLAND 0.166

4 8 TRAJKOVIC Milan 92-03-17 7.631     CYPRUS 0.172

5 10 SVOBODA Petr 84-10-10 7.675     CZECH REPUBLIC 0.165

6 102 KILJAN Krzysztof 99-12-30 7.772     POLAND 0.179

7 14 LLOPIS Enrique 00-10-15 7.807     SPAIN 0.191

8 30 BASCOU Dimitri 87-07-20 7.803     FRANCE 0.144

  NOTE

 PB -Personal Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

800 m Women/kobiet

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

ČEPLAK Jolanda SLO Wien (AUT) 02-03-03WORLD RECORD 1:55.82
ČEPLAK Jolanda SLO Vienna (AUT) 02-03-03EUROPEAN RECORD 1:55.82

JÓŹWIK Joanna AZS-AWF Warszawa Toruń (POL) 17-02-10POLISH RECORD 1:59.29
 Istanbul (TUR) 23-03-02Min. EICH 2:02.20

ALEMU Habitam ETH Toruń (POL) 21-02-17MEETING RECORD 1:58.19
YARIGO Noelie BEN Val-de-Reull 23-02-04WORLD LEAD 1:59.29

Heat 1/1 Start: 23-02-08   19:30:30

1 37 HODGKINSON Keely 02-03-03 1:57.877   WL MR  GREAT BRITAIN

2 4 YARIGO Noelie 85-12-26 1:58.488  PB   BENIN

3 119 HORVAT Anita 96-09-07 2:01.424     SLOVENIA

4 50 MORAA Mary 00-06-15 2:01.516     KENYA

5 123 NAKAAYI Halimah 94-10-16 2:01.642     UGANDA

6 103 KOCZANOWA Margarita 99-02-01 2:02.363  PB   POLAND

7 73 SARNA Angelika 97-10-01 2:02.745  PB L  POLAND

8 84 WIŚNIEWSKA Aleksandra 04-09-29 2:09.841     POLAND

109 LEMIESZ Aneta 81-01-17 DNF9     POLAND

200m 109 27.72 (27.72)

Międzyczasy

400m 109 57.07 (29.36)

600m 4 1:28.32 (31.25)

LEMIESZ Aneta

LEMIESZ Aneta

YARIGO Noelie

  NOTE

 PB -Personal BestDNF -Did Not Finish
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

800 m Men/mężczyzn

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

KIPKETER Wilson DEN Paris (FRA) 97-03-09WORLD RECORD 1:42.67
KIPKETER Wilson DEN Paris (FRA) 97-03-09EUROPEAN RECORD 1:42.67

KSZCZOT Adam RKS Łódź Liévin (FRA) 12-02-14POLISH RECORD 1:44.57
 Istanbul (TUR) 23-03-02Min. EICH 1:46.75

GILES Elliot GBR Toruń (POL) 21-02-17MEETING RECORD 1:43.63
DE SMET Tibo BEL Luxembourg 23-01-22WORLD LEAD 1:45.04

Heat 1/1 Start: 23-02-08   19:41:42

1 121 KRAMER Andreas 97-04-13 1:46.378     SWEDEN

2 49 KIPRUTO Collins 94-04-12 1:46.826     KENYA

3 18 BEN Adrian 98-08-04 1:46.962  SB L  SPAIN

4 72 BORKOWSKI Mateusz 97-04-02 1:47.274     POLAND

5 45 BARONTINI Simone 99-01-05 1:47.423  PB   ITALY

6 38 LEARMONTH Guy 92-04-20 1:47.7310     GREAT BRITAIN

7 110 LEWALSKI Kacper 03-05-07 1:48.251  SB   POLAND

8 75 SIERADZKI Patryk 98-10-06 1:49.837     POLAND

9 114 DOBEK Patryk 94-02-13 1:52.345     POLAND

64 BRYLIŃSKI Robert 91-04-02 DNF11     POLAND

34 WEBB Jamie 94-06-01 DNF9     GREAT BRITAIN

200m 64 24.12 (24.12)

Międzyczasy

400m 64 51.34 (27.22)

600m 49 1:19.54 (28.20)

BRYLIŃSKI Robert

BRYLIŃSKI Robert

KIPRUTO Collins

  NOTE

 SB -Season BestDNF -Did Not Finish  PB -Personal Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

Long Jump Men/Skok w dal M
LEWIS Carl USA New York (USA) 84-01-27WORLD RECORD 8.79

BAYER Sebastian GER Torino (ITA) 09-03-08EUROPEAN RECORD 8.71
STRZAŁKOWSKI Adrian MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki Sopot 14-03-07POLISH RECORD 8.18

STARZAK Marcin AZS-AWF Kraków Turyn (ITA) 09-03-08POLISH RECORD 8.18
 Stambuł (TUR) 23-03-02Min. ECH 8.12

ECHEVARRIA Juan Migu CUB Toruń 19-02-06MEETING RECORD 8.12
DAVIS Jeremiah USA  Fayetteville 23-01-27WORLD LEAD 8.21

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Start:  23-02-08  18:25:00

End: 23-02-08  19:36:00

1 122 MONTLER Thobias 96-02-15  8.17     SWEDEN

2 127 DENDY Marquis 92-11-17  7.84     USA

3 7 MASSO Maykel 99-05-08  7.84     CUBA

4 90 DZIEŁAKOWSKI Gabriel 04-03-27  7.39     POLAND

5 91 BRZEZIŃSKI Adrian 98-08-24  7.34     POLAND

6 19 CACERES Eusebio 91-09-10  7.23     SPAIN

42 TENTOGLOU Miltiadis 98-03-18 DQ     TR5.5GREECE

I II III IV V VI

x 8.17 x x x 8.17MONTLER Thobias

x 7.84 - - - -DENDY Marquis

7.84 7.63 7.81 7.78 x xMASSO Maykel

x x 7.25 7.39 x 7.29DZIEŁAKOWSKI Gabriel

7.34 5.56 2.71 7.25 7.31 7.13BRZEZIŃSKI Adrian

x x 7.23 x 7.01 6.96CACERES Eusebio
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

60 m Women/kobiet

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 95-02-09WORLD RECORD 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 93-02-11WORLD RECORD 6.92

PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 95-02-09EUROPEAN RECORD 6.92
PRIVALOVA Irina RUS Madrid (ESP) 93-02-11EUROPEAN RECORD 6.92

SWOBODA Ewa AZS-AWF Katowice Toruń (POL) 22-03-05POLISH RECORD 6.99
 Istanbul (TUR) 23-03-02Min. EICH 7.24

SWOBODA Ewa POL Toruń (POL) 22-02-22MEETING RECORD 7.03
HOBBS Aleia USA  Fayetteville 23-01-28WORLD LEAD 6.98

Final Start: 23-02-08   19:50:20

1 116 KAMBUNDJI Mujinga 92-06-17 7.066  SB   SWITZERLAND 0.122

2 80 SWOBODA Ewa 97-07-26 7.114     POLAND 0.156

3 126 WHITE Kayla 96-09-24 7.133  SB   USA 0.143

4 35 NEITA Daryll 96-08-29 7.135  SB   GREAT BRITAIN 0.116

5 117 FREY Geraldine 97-06-19 7.227  SB   SWITZERLAND 0.166

6 16 PEREZ Maria Isabel 93-03-01 7.262  SB   SPAIN 0.179

7 83 TSIMANOUSKAYA Krystsina 96-11-19 7.318     POLAND 0.164

8 107 KOTWIŁA Martyna 99-01-13 7.341     POLAND 0.177

  NOTE

 SB -Season Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

ORLEN Copernicus Cup

TORUŃ, 8 lutego/February 2023

Pole Vault Men/Skok o tyczce mężczyzn
DUPLANTIS Armand SWE Beograd (SRB) 22-03-20WORLD RECORD 6.20

DUPLANTIS Armand SWE Beograd (SRB) 22-03-20EUROPEAN RECORD 6.20
LISEK Piotr OSOT Szczecin Potsdam (GER) 17-02-04POLISH RECORD 6.00

 Istanbul (TUR) 23-03-02Min. EICH 5.82
DUPLANTIS Armand SWE Toruń (POL) 20-08-02MEETING RECORD 6.17

DUPLANTIS Armand SWE Uppsala 23-02-02WORLD LEAD 6.10

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Start:  23-02-08  18:15:00

End: 23-02-08  20:23:00

1 63 OBIENA Ernest 95-11-17 5.87     PHILIPPINES

2 54 KOPPELAAR Rutger 93-05-01 5.82  PB   NETHERLANDS

3 2 BROEDERS Ben 95-06-21 5.82  PB   BELGIUM

4 58 VLOON Menno 94-05-11 5.82  SB   NETHERLANDS

5 46 STECCHI Claudio Michel 91-11-23 5.72  SB   ITALY

6 111 LISEK Piotr 92-08-16 5.72  SB   POLAND

7 60 LILLEFOSSE Pal Haugen 01-06-04 5.62     NORWAY

8 5 BRAZ Thiago 93-12-16 5.52     BRAZIL

8 85 WOJCIECHOWSKI Paweł 89-06-06 5.52  SB   POLAND

10 77 SOBERA Robert 91-01-19 5.32     POLAND

41 KARALIS Emmanouil 99-10-20 NM     GREECE

5.32 5.52 5.62 5.67 5.72 5.77 5.82 5.87 5.92 5.95

- - o - - o - xo x- xxOBIENA Ernest

o xo - xxo - xo o xxxKOPPELAAR Rutger

- xo xo - xo - xo xxxBROEDERS Ben

- xxo o - xo - xxo - xxrVLOON Menno

o o o - o - xxxSTECCHI Claudio Michel

- xo - o o - xxxLISEK Piotr

- o xo - xxxLILLEFOSSE Pal Haugen

- xxo xxxBRAZ Thiago

o xxo xxxWOJCIECHOWSKI Paweł

o xxxSOBERA Robert

- xxxKARALIS Emmanouil

  NOTE

 SB -Season BestNM -No Mark  PB -Personal Best
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